Australian Capital Territory

Health (Mugga Wara Medical Advisory Committee) Scope of Clinical Practice Committee Approval 2013 (No 1)*

Notifiable instrument NI2013 - 467

made under the

Health Act 1993, s 56 (Approval of scope of clinical practice committees)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Health (Mugga Wara Medical Advisory Committee)* Scope of Clinical Practice Committee Approval 2013 (No 1).

2 Commencement

The instrument commences on the day after notification.

3 Approval

I approve the Mugga Wara Medical Advisory Committee as a Scope of Clinical Practice Committee for the Mugga Wara Endoscopy Centre.

Katy Gallagher MLA Minister for Health 10 October 2013